
J. MACDONOUGH, IMPORTER OF AND DEALKR IN COAL AND PIG IRON,
41 Market Street, corner Spear.

BEE 127 BEE
Bernard! Fraucois, pantryman G.Wittman & Co., r. 50

Broadway
Bernardi Giuseppe, r. 518 Pacific

Bernasconi G., frescopainter, r. 623 Powell
Bernaii Alec, waiter Henry Simon, r. 7 Dupont
Berncott Michael, r. 1048 Buchanan
Beruedc Jules, laundry, 1005 3<( Market
Beruert Ferdinand, bricklayer, r. 902 Clay
Bernert Ferdinand (Bernert & Schroeder) r. 21 Anna
Bernert Frederick, bartender John C. Fiischeu
Bernert & Schroeder (Ferdinand Bernert and Henry

Schroeder) wines and liquors, 823 Market
Bernvs Louis, cook, r. 621 Pacific •

Bemet John, watchman, r. Thirtieth Av, nr San
Bruno Road

Bernliamer Harry, restaurant, 504 Market, r. 949
Mission

Bernhard August U., clerk U. Simons Sons & Cook, r.

2214 Sixteenth
Bernhard Btruhard (Stable & Bernhard) i. 215 Pros-

pect PI
Bernhard George Jr., barkeeper Hamilton & Sharp,

r. 15 Twenty-second
Bernhard Henry, watchman Martehstein & Doming,

r. 256 Tehama, rear
Bernhard Jacob, cabinetmaker, r. 615 Natoma
Bernhard Joseph, stockbroker, 404 Montgomery, r.

1601 Post
Bernhard Peter D., barber Stable & Bernhard, r. 215

Prospect PI
Bernhard Robert, shipbroker, 302 California, room 4,

r. 516 Lombard
Bernhardt Charles, bookkeeper, r. 21 Anna
Bernhardt Frank, upholsterer, r. 1322 Stockton
Bernhaidt Joseph, r. 702 Pacific

Bernhardt. See Benard, Bernard and Bernhard
Bernhardv Gustavus, Merchants' Club, 112 Kearny, r.

1915 Geary
Bernheim A. (Einstein & Bemheim) r. San Ventura
Bernheim Alfred, merchant, r. 1619 3ii Post
Bernheim Edmund, confectioner Rothschild & Ehren-

pfort, r. Ahlborn House
Bemheim Maurice H., clerk Lebenbaum, Goldberg &

Co., r. 1309 Larkin
Bernhofer Mary, domestic 2220 Broadway
Bernieri John (L. Raffctto & Co.) r. 1015 Washington
Bernon Susan Mrs., r. 1029 Howard
Bernstein Abraham, clerk Joseph Hiram, r. 324 Third
Bernstein Abraham, mounter Bradley & Rulofson. r.

791 Mission
Bernstein Abraham, oyster saloon, 1142 Market, r. 712

Ellis
Bernstein Abraham, peddler, r. 225 Ritch
Bernstein Alexander, fruits, 324 Third
Bernstein Alexander, merchant, r. 712 Ellis

Bernstein Annie Miss, hat trimmer Golden City Straw
Works, r. 1843 Howard

Bernstein Benjamin, cigarmaker, r. 1808 Post
Bernstein David, tailor, 729 Folsom
Bernstein Edward, clerk Elias Bernstein, r. 1765 How-

ard
Bernstein EliuB, furniture, 151 Third, r. 1765 Howard
Bernstein George, manager Abraham Bernstein, r. 712

Ellis
Bernstein Henry, r. 1032}^ Folsom
Bernstein Heyman, r. 423 Hyde
Bernstein Hyman, junk dealer, 219 Ninth
Bernstein Isaac, clerk Abraham Bernstein, r. 712 Ellis

Bernstein Jacob A., salesman Henry Jacobs, r. 1113
Stockton

Bernstein Jennie Miss, instructress Singer Manuf.
Co., r. 791 Mission

Bernstein Joseph, r. 738 Tehama
Bernstein Julius C, speculator, r. 354 Eleventh
Bernstein Louis, expressman, r. 1765 Howard
Bernstein Louis, salesman Solomon Bernstein, r. 807

Mission
Bernstein Louis N., clerk Jacob M. Cohn, r. 738 Te-

hama
Bernstein Marks, plumber Thomas Day, r. 712 Ellis
Bernstein Max, clothing dealer, r. 408 Gough
Bernstein Morris C, furniture dealer, r. 1843 Howard
Bernstein Oscar, student, r. 712 Ellis
Bernstein P. Mrs., widow, r. 408 Gough
Bernstein Philip Rev., rabbi Congregation Shaarev

Tzedek, r. 801 Powell
Bernstein Rebecca, widow, r. 1229 Folsom
Bernstein Samuel (Dixon & Bernstein) r. 1229

Folsom
Berstein Samuel, tailor, 791 Mission

Bernstein Solomon, fancy goods, 38 Fourth, r. 807
Mission

Berstein Solomon, junkdealer Hyman Bernstein, r.

219 Ninth
Berntson Emanuel, driver L. J. Ewell, r. SE cor

Vermont and Nevada
Bernzott Frank (Bernzott & Kriikel) r. 628 Grove
Bernzott & Kriikel (Frank Bernzott and Frank Krii-

kel) liquor saloon, SE cor Main and Market
Berolzhime J., bookkeeper Porter, Oppenheimer.

Slessinger & Co., r. 219 Dupont
Beronio .\ntonio, laborer American Sugar Refinery, r.

17 Sonora
Beronio Gaetano, proptr Roma Hotel, 818 Sansome
Beronio Peter, blacksmith Eugene Soule, r. 818 San.
Berotte Louis, upholsterer Cal. Furniture Manuf. Co.,

r. 810 Kearny
Berozzo G., marblecutter IT. Grossini, 1049 Market
Berre Thurien, laundry, 341 Third
Berrill William W. T., patternmaker John J. Dunn,

r. 942 Mission
Berroa Andres, groceries, 1326}^ Dupont
Berroa Espiridion, cigars and varieties, 12.35 Dupont
Berry Augustus, bookkeeper Sanders' Hotel, SW cor

Battery and Vallejo
Berry Charles, longshoreman, r. N s Greenwich, bet

Sansome and Montgomery, rear
Berry Charles O., carpenter Union Box Factory
Berry Charles R., student, r. 311 Hyde
Berry Dora Mrs., furnished rooms, 230 Turk
Berry Edward, assayer, r. 6 Freelon
Berry Edward T., drayman Sherman, Hyde & Co., r.W

'

s Green, bet Webster and Fillmore
Berry Edward W., foreman Spirit of the Times, r.

Oakland
Berry Enoch, night watchman, r. 1609 Mission
Berry Freedom S., paper-collarmaker, r. 207 Post
Berry Fulton N., clerk Liverpool and London and

Globe Insurance Co., r. 2212 Howard
Berry George, capitalist, r. 60U Bush
Berry George H., painter, r. 30 Erie
Berry George W., r. 10 Eleventh
Berry Gideon M. Sirs., r. 1728 Tyler
Berry Gordon G., captain Pacific Mail SS. Citj- of

Peking, r. 515 Webster
Berry Henry H., master mariner, r. 409 Folsom
Berry James, laborer, r. SE cor Fifth Av and M,

South S. F.
Berry James, ship carpenter, r. 164 Silver "" -.

Berry James Jr., brassfinisher, r. 164 Silver
Berry James L.. livery stable, 552 Bryant, r. 309 Bush
Berry John, baker Robert Stein, r. 1137 Folsom
Berry John, carriagexsainter. r. Golden Gate Hotel
Berry Joseph, plumber William R. Allen
Berry Judith B. Mrs., furnished rooms, 109 Mont
Berry Julia, widow, r. 137 Third
Berry Lucretia, widow, r. 1419 Taylor
Berry M., driver Sherman, Hyde ..v: Co., r. 423 Bush
Berry Mary H. Mrs., r. 4 Grand PI
Berry Michael, engineer, r. 82 Clementina
Berry Michael, police otflcer City Hall, res 86 Everett
Berry Nicholas B., printer Crowe & Cooke, r. NW cor

Bryant and Second
Berry Patrick, collector package freight Oakland

Feriy, r. Oakland
Berry Peter, bellman Palace Hotel, r. 109 Minna
Berry Richard, baker Robert Stein, r. 1137 Folsom
Berry Richard, housemover, r. 440 Fifth
Berry Richard, second assistant engineer SS. Newbern,

r. Oakland
Berry T., laborer Pacific Mail SS. Co.
Berry T. Brien, r. 845 Mission
Berry Thomas, carpenter Cal. Planing Mills, r. 1723

Jessie
Berry Thomas H., operator Western Union Tel. Co.,

r. 2707 Bush
Berry William, cook SS. Oregon, Folsom St. Wharf
Berry William D., compositor Spirit of the Times, r.

837 Folsom
Berry W. O. M. (Berry & Place) r. Oakland
Berry <fc Place (W. O. M. Berry and James F. Place)

importers machines, and mill supplies, SW cor
Market and Fremont, opj) Front

Berry. See Barry and Bury
Berryman -Arthur, miner, r. 130 Guerrero
Berryman James, millwright, r. Brooklyn Hotel
Berse Ann, widow, r. 1332 Dupont
Berson A. & Son (Adolphe and Gustave), carpets and

furniture, 710-714 Washington
Berson Adolphe (A. Berson & Son) r. 429 Sutter
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I PI IMHI APU i?. Pn WINE VAULTS, Corner Market and Second Streets,

Ji UUIlUL/AV^n 06 vU. Fine Wines ami liiquor.-*.


